
VAISON R1 : COLS AU NORD
Départ Hameau des Oliviers

4 cols   94 km   1265 m

Alt Lieu Route Indication N° col

244m Vaison CV 0 0

237m Rond Point AD  Av V VAN GOGH 0.2 0.2
241m # CV AD  Ch de la Sainte Croix 0.3 0.5
355m # CV TD  Ch Lou Blacas/Estaillades 2.3 2.8
347m # CV AG Ch de la Montagne 1.4 4.2
224m # CV AG  Ch de St Laurent 1.5 5.7
228m Villedieu D7 - D160 AD==>Stade puis Nyons 0.6 6.3

244m D538 AG au Rond Point 7.1 13.4

250m # D538/D185 D185 0.4 13.8

321m # D185/D185A D185A AG au poteau electrique 1.8 15.6

350m # D185A/CV CV AD Ch des Blaches 1.8 17.4
272m # CV/D538 D538 AD 3.3 20.7

280m Rond Point D94 AG Pont de l'Europe ==> Nyons 0.7 21.4

270m 2eme  RP TD Rue Draye de Meyre 0.3 21.7
281m # CV AG Promenade des Anglais 0.3 22
403m # CV AD ==> Col de Pontias 2 24
486m CV 1.4 25.4 FR-26-0519

403m # CV 2.2 26.2

426m Venterol D506 AD ==> Mairie 4.5 30.7
410m # D506/D538 D538 AD ==> Valréas 1.4 32.1
423m D538 Col de Novezan 0.7 32.8 FR-26-0421

421m RP D538/D541 D541-D941 TD ==>Valreas 0.8 33.6

234m Valreas RP AG puis AD ==> Centre ville 7 40.6

234m Valreas AD ==> St paul Trois Châteaux 0.4 41

180m Grillon CV AG/AD/AG Ch de la Papeterie 5 46

171m Colonzelle D471 TD/AD ==> Chamaret 3 49

181m Chamaret D471 - D549 1.6 50.6

211m Chantemerle D471 4.4 55

168m # D471/D571 D571 TD ==> Valaurie 3.1 58.1
168m # D133/D571 D571 0.5 58.6 FR-26-0148
168m # D471/D571 D571 AD ==> Clansayes 0.9 59
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274m D571 Pas de Clavel 1.7 60.7 FR-26-0274
253m # D571/D481 D481 AG ==> Monségur 2 62.7

151m D71-D481-D18 TD ==> Richerenches 4.7 67.4

155m  Richerenches D20 AD ==> Visan 4.9 72.3

185m Visan D976-D20 AD ==> Vaison la Romaine 6.1 78.4
176m # D20/D94 D94 AG ==> Nyons 4.9 83.3
174m RP D94/D20 D20 AD ==> Vaison la Romaine 0.5 83.8
177m RP D20/D51 D51 AG ==> Villedieu 1.2 85
196m # D51/D75 Ch des Sources AD ==> Notre Dame Haute 2 87
227m # D518/D7 D7 - D51 TD ==> Vaison la romaine 1.4 88.4
231m # CV AG Trav. D'Orange 4.3 92.7
239m # CV AG/AD Av Van Gogh 1 93.7
236m RP CV AG  Ch de Saumelongue 0.3 94

242m AD Arrivée Parking 0.2 94.2

Monségue sur 
Lauzon

Hameau des 
Oliviers


